

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10590/2005

STATE OF A.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALLI SIMHACHALAM (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajnish Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.

Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Office to state as to why the substitution application is not numbered.

List again on 25.1.2007.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar