

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10590/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in CR No. 3848/1994 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.REP. BY AUTH. OFFICER
LAND REFORMS, KAKINADA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GULLAPALLI SIMHACHALAM (DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dt. 29.7.2009)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Finally four weeks time is granted for serving the LRs of the
deceased first respondent. Failing compliance the application for
substitution/bringing the LRs on record shall stand dismissed for
non prosecution without further orders.

(Jyoti Gupta) (M.S Negi)
Sr.PA Court Master