

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10590/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 27/08/2003 in CR No.3848/1994
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSARLA KRISHNA MURTHY RAO. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. Sundarvardhan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
Mr. Nirada Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that the special leave
petition has been dismissed against the first respondent,
who was the cultivating tenant and whose claim was upheld,
the present special leave petition has become infructuous
and is dismissed as such.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Assistant Registrar